Thus, Total costs of arbitration admitted by the Tribunal 
(a+b+c): Rs 7,90,032/- 

7.0  This award has been published on a non-judicial stamp 
paper of Rs. 500/- provided by the claimant. Deficiency, if any, 
shall be borne by the party claiming under this award. 

8.0  The above award sum of Rs.5,53,57,597/- (Five crore 
fifty-three lakh fifty seven thousand five hundred ninety-seven 
rupees only) shall be paid by the Respondent to the Claimant 
within 60 days failing which, the awarded sum shall carry 
post-lite interest @12% per annum with effect from date of 
award till actual payment. 

This award accordingly is made & signed on this day of